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Uppdaterad 24 september 2024

State Secretary to the Minister for Social Services
Camilla Waltersson Gronvall

Ministry of Health and Social Affairs

Party

Moderate Party

Areas of responsibility

e Social services
e Disabilities
 Children’s rights

Education

2015-2016

1993-1999

1998

1998

1990-1993

Degree of Master of Business
Administration, Executive Format
Programme, Stockholm School
of Economics

Degree of Master of Laws,
Uppsala University

Studies in Law, University of
Freiburg, Germany, Erasmus
grant

General literary studies, Uppsala
University

Natural science programme,
Nolaskolan, Ornskaldsvik

Positions and assighnments

@ Government Offices of Sweden

State Secretary to the
Minister of Social Services
Camilla Waltersson
Gronvall

Photo: Kristian Pohl/Swedish
Government Offices

Personal

Minna Ljunggren was born in
1974 in Ornskoldsvik and lives in
Stockholm. She is married and
has two children.
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2022-

2018-2022

2017-2018

2015-2017

2008-2014

2006-2008

2003-2006

2002-2003

2000-2002

1999-2000

@ Government Offices of Sweden

State Secretary, Ministry for
Health and Socials Affairs

Chief of Staff, Interim
International Director and
Deputy International Director,
Swedish Red Cross

Head of Migration and
Integration programme, Fores
think tank

Special Adviser and Head of
Supervision, Swedish Migration
Agency

State Secretary to the Minister
for Migration, Ministry of Justice

Political Adviser, Ministry of
Justice

Administrative Officer for Civil
Rights and Asylum and Migration
issues, Moderate Party
Parliamentary Secretariat

Rapporteur, Aliens Appeals
Board

Law clerk, Boden and Luled
District Courts

Intern and Legal associate,
Advokatbyran Translaw AB,
Stockholm
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