CV Minna Ljunggren

Uppdaterad 24 september 2024

State Secretary to the Minister for Social Services Camilla Waltersson Grönvall

Ministry of Health and Social Affairs



Moderate Party

Areas of responsibility

- Social services
- Disabilities
- · Children's rights



State Secretary to the Minister of Social Services Camilla Waltersson Grönvall

Photo: Kristian Pohl/Swedish Government Offices

Personal

Minna Ljunggren was born in 1974 in Örnsköldsvik and lives in Stockholm. She is married and has two children.

Education

2015-2016	Degree of Master of Business Administration, Executive Format Programme, Stockholm School of Economics
1993-1999	Degree of Master of Laws, Uppsala University
1998	Studies in Law, University of Freiburg, Germany, Erasmus grant
1998	General literary studies, Uppsala University
1990-1993	Natural science programme, Nolaskolan, Örnsköldsvik

Positions and assignments



2022-	State Secretary, Ministry for Health and Socials Affairs
2018-2022	Chief of Staff, Interim International Director and Deputy International Director, Swedish Red Cross
2017-2018	Head of Migration and Integration programme, Fores think tank
2015-2017	Special Adviser and Head of Supervision, Swedish Migration Agency
2008-2014	State Secretary to the Minister for Migration, Ministry of Justice
2006-2008	Political Adviser, Ministry of Justice
2003-2006	Administrative Officer for Civil Rights and Asylum and Migration issues, Moderate Party Parliamentary Secretariat
2002-2003	Rapporteur, Aliens Appeals Board
2000-2002	Law clerk, Boden and Luleå District Courts
1999-2000	Intern and Legal associate, Advokatbyrån Translaw AB, Stockholm

